va_chkr3.101405

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2022
for Batches 60,61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tcL Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96057 22-1180 11-000-221-500-Cl- - - 9238/BEST COLLEGE FIT 60 2,300.00Inv. 1461 03/09/2022 C
96058 22-1181 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 60 507.84 AC#977316580 03/09/2022 C
96059 22-1131 11-000-270-503-DW-0520E- - 2983/TRANSPORTATION 60 500.00Jennifer L'Estrange 03/09/2022 C
REIMBURSEMENT
96060 22-0625 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 61 75.001Inv. 2571 03/17/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC
22-0473 11-000-230-610-LR-0130H- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 61 100.00Inv. 2631 03/17/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC
22-0373 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 61 25.00Inv. 2632 03/17/2022C
PRODUCTS LLC
22-0416 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 61 75.001Inv. 2633 03/17/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 96060 $275.00
96061 22-0969 11-000-261-420-LR-0720B- - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 61 119.851nv. 444614 03/17/2022 C
96062 22-0800 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 6086/ACCESS 61 677.51Inv. 9261265 Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
22-0800 11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 6086/ACCESS 61 225.841nv. 9261265 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96062 $903.35
96063 22-0949 30-002-401-450-BC- - - 8011/ACKERSON DRAPERY & 61 407.40inv. 22-083 03/17/2022 C
DECORATOR SVCS INC.
96064 22-1067 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 61 402.50Inv. 668576-062821-1077 03/17/2022 C
96065 22-0008 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 61 141.45Inv. 42289 Jan.'22 03/17/2022 C
96066 22-0707 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9187/BARNSTABLE ACADEMY 61 4,965.00Mar'22 03/17/2022 C
96067 22-1038 11-000-230-895-AD-0130A- - 1205/BOARD OFFICE 61 11.00 Judith Heimbach 03/17/2022 C
96068 22-0019 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 61 1,462.73Inv. 100736280 03/17/2022 C
22-0019 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 61 4,388.18Inv. 100736280 2/1-2/28/22 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96068 $5,850.91
96069 22-1162 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 61 99.41Invs, 778808, 783238 03/17/2022 C
96070 22-0208 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C - 1388/CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 61 65.501nv. 51500453 RI 03/17/2022 C
SUPPLY CO
96071 22-1149 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  9110/COACH 61 76.48 Tammy Schmidt 03/17/2022 C
96072 22-1164 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 9110/COACH 61 91.00Jennifer Suarez 03/17/2022 C
96073 22-0362 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 61 4,900.92Inv. 108568 Sept.21 03/17/2022 C
LLC
22-0363 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 61 8,985.02Inv. 1030883 Mar"22 03/17/2022 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 96073 $13,885.94
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2022
for Batches 60,61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date .lype
POSTED CHECKS
96074 20-1254 11-207-100-890-DW- - - 7424/EAST ORANGE PUBLIC 61 4,082.00Refund 2018-2019 Tuition 03/17/2022 C
SCHOOLS
20-1421 11-207-100-890-DW- - - 7424/EAST ORANGE PUBLIC 61 8,973.00Refund 2019-2020 Tuition 03/17/2022 C
SCHOOLS
Total For Check Number 96074 $13,055.00
96075 22-0673 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 2,835.50202201303, 202201587 03/17/2022 C
CNTY *
22-0895 20-250-200-300-CS- - - 2500/EDUC SVCS COMM. MORRIS 61 10,165.001Inv. 202201393 03/17/2022 C
CNTY *
Total For Check Number 96075 $13,000.50
96076 22-0009 11-000-230-331-AD-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 61 2,900.80inv. 17686 Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
22-0009 11-000-230-331-LR-0120B- - 8927/FOGARTY & HARA, ESQS. 61 725.20Inv. 17686 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96076 $3,626.00
96077 22-0979 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A- - 1968/GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT 61 1,165.47IN126534; IN144400; CR23848 03/17/2022 C
96078 22-1140 11-000-221-600-Cl- - - 2029/HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL 61 143.001Inv. 564048 03/17/2022 C
SERVICES, INC.
96079 22-0671 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 61 540.00Dec.'21 03/17/2022 C
LONG
22-0671 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 61 220.00Jan. 22 03/17/2022 C
LONG
22-0671 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 61 820.00Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
LONG
Total For Check Number 96079 $1,580.00
96080 22-0778 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 61 811.07AC6035 3225 3191 4384 Feb'22 03/17/2022C
96081 22-1139 11-000-270-420-DW- - - 8799/HOOVER TRUCK & BUS 61 3,095.87Invs. 70772, 70937 03/17/2022 C
CENTERS
96082 22-0364 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8758/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 61 5,385.00346003012022.22-0364, cr 03/17/2022 C
SCHOOL
96083 22-0944 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9115/INTERNATIONAL LINE 61 2,000.001Inv. 5096 03/17/2022 C
STRIPING CORP
96084 22-0982 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8876/JAMES STOECKEL 61 546.0021-22 Basketball Assignor Fee 03/17/2022 C
96085 22-1173 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 61 800.00E&val 2122-13 03/17/2022 C
22-1082 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 61 800.00Eval 2122-1 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96085 $1,600.00
96086 22-1157 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9240/KINNELON HIGH SCHOOL 61 300.002022 KGolf Classic 03/17/2022 C
96087 22-0993 11-401-100-500-HS- - - 8130/LOIS BUESSER 61 200.0012/16/21 Choral Concert 03/17/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
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03/01/2022
for Batches 60,61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96088 22-1191 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9241/MAUREEN MCSHARRY 61 37,695.00Settle Agree IL - 20-21 Exps 03/17/2022 C
22-1191 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9241/MAUREEN MCSHARRY 61 52,076.48 Settle Agree IL Jul21-Feb22 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96088 $89,771.48
96089 22-1095 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- -  6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 61 8,191.20ZV0361 Mar'22 03/17/2022 C
SCHOOL DIST.
22-1095 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 61 2,917.202V0361 03/17/2022 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 96089 $11,108.40
96090 22-1141 11-000-230-610-AD-0130H- - 7960/MOUNT FREEDOM PRINTING 61 170.00Inv. 26910 03/17/2022 C
96091 22-0805 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 61 400.00Invs. 173051, 173050 03/17/2022 C
96092 22-1118 11-000-221-890-HS-0250E- - 4440/NACAC 61 300.001Inv. 302079 03/17/2022 C
96093 22-1168 11-190-100-890-BC-0250B- - 9233/NATIONAL FORENSIC LEAGUE 61 274.001Inv. 80661 03/17/2022 C
INC.
96094 22-1150 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 8608/NEWEGG BUSINESS INC. 61 937.79(3) invoices 03/17/2022 C
96095 22-1085 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 61 786.00Winter Track Sectional Entry F 03/17/2022 C
96096 22-1151 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 61 8,989.00Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
22-1151 11-000-270-514-DW- - - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 61 4,750.00Feb.'22 VoTech Runs 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96096 $13,739.00
96097 22-0034 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/OPTIMUM 61 157.85AC07876-592893-01-0 2/15-3/14  03/17/2022 C
22-0034 11-000-230-530-LR-0130U- - 6706/0PTIMUM 61 52.61AC07876-592983-01-0 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96097 $210.46
96098 22-0766 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 1107/PHONAK, INC 61 2,023.99(2) invoices; cr memo 03/17/2022C
22-0824 11-000-213-610-LR-0420 - - 1107/PHONAK, INC 61 337.991nv. 5135135005 03/17/2022 C
22-1090 11-207-100-340-LR- - - 1107/PHONAK, INC 61 337.99Inv. 5135637788 03/17/2022 C
22-1091 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 1107/PHONAK, INC 61 5,963.991Inv. 5135598766 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96098 $8,663.96
96099 22-1154 11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 61 221.82Inv. 3314124464 6/30-9/29/21 03/17/2022 C
22-1154 11-000-262-420-L.R-0720A- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC 61 221.82Inv. 3314710161 9/30-12/29/21 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96099 $443.64
96100 22-0768 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 300.95invs. 20478201, 20622021 03/17/2022 C
22-0576 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 262.10Inv. 19519066 03/17/2022 C
22-1106 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 61 711.10inv. 23224151 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96100 $1,274.15
96101 22-1147 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 61 5.98 AC#0015576978 1/13 - 2/12/22 03/17/2022 C
96102 22-0691 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 61 8,504.71Inv. 20892 Mar'22 03/17/2022 C
96103 22-1105 20-485-200-300-DW- - - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 61 5,460.00Inv. 1673 Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2022
for Batches 60,61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
96104 22-0820 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A-G -  9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 45.45Inv. 208129373032 03/17/2022 C
22-0890 11-190-100-610-BC-0730B- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 61 253.501Inv. 208129532241 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96104 $298.95
96105 22-1008 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  8970/SCIENCE TAKE-OUT, LLC 61 538.75Inv. 13816 03/17/2022 C
96106 22-0324 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8496/SHEPARD SCHOOL 61 6,410.04 114369; CR114438; CR114439 03/17/2022 C
96107 22-1179 11-000-230-890-AD-0130D- - 9237/SOCIETY FOR HUMAN 61 229.00Inv. INSH519296 03/17/2022 C
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
96108 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 61 27,631.97Feb.'22 EDI & Tuition Pmts 03/17/2022 C
PROGRAM
96109 22-1197 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 61 1,135.00Inv. 0603 Jan.'22 BOE Mtgs 03/17/2022 C
LLE
22-1197 11-000-230-340-AD-0120E- - 8972/STAINLESS PRODUCTIONS 61 1,060.00Inv. 0604 Feb.'22 BOE Mtgs 03/17/2022 C
LLG
Total For Check Number 96109 $2,195.00
96110 22-1143 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05- 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 61 816.54Inv. T17-000685 03/17/2022 C
COOPERATIVE
96111 22-1160 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A - 3320/TEACHER 61 15.99 James Mendello 03/17/2022 C
96112 22-1171 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 73.50Jennifer Becht 03/17/2022 C
96113 22-1172 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 263.10Meredith Perkins 03/17/2022 C
96114 22-1176 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 61 147.35Catherine Crimmins 03/17/2022 C
96115 22-1178 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A - 3320/TEACHER 61 47.12Kelly Bogucz 03/17/2022 C
96116 22-1013 11-190-100-890-BC-0250D- - 9218/TEANECK COMMUNITY 61 340.001Inv for Quiz Bowl 3/5/22 03/17/2022 C
CHARTER SCHOOL
96117 22-0018 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 61 1,186.85Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
96118 22-1135 11-000-261-420-HS-0720B- - 6912/UNITED FIRE PROTECTION 61 710.00Inv. 265835 03/17/2022 C
CORP.
96119 22-1011 10-000-100-560- - - - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 61 1,322.00Jan.'22 03/17/2022 C
22-1011 10-000-100-560- - - - 8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL 61 1,322.00Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96119 $2,644.00
96120 22-1046 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON 61 667.98 AC#356-779-984-0001-81 03/17/2022 C
96121 22-1163 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 61 1,442.94Inv. 28055849 Feb.'22 03/17/2022 C
22-1163 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 61 1,442.941Inv. 28109301 Mar'22 03/17/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96121 $2,885.88
96122 22-0033 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 7983/VERIZON WIRELESS 61 99.51 AC#482266659 Feb 2-Mar 1 03/17/2022 C
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Total Posted Checks $266,361.64
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

03/01/2022
for Batches 60,61 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : March
Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $2,644.00 $2,644.00
10 11 $220,053.27 $220,053.27
Fund 10 TOTAL $222,697.27 $222,697.27
20 20 $15,625.00 $27,631.97 $43,256.97
30 30 $407.40 $407.40
GRAND TOTAL $238,729.67 $27,631.97 $0.00 $0.00 $266,361.64
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

©

b 4 Monthly Transfer Report
Revenues Orig + Rvhues Maximum % change Remaining
Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Out Account

Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
INSTRUCTION
Regular Programs 11-1XX-100-XXX 10,316,036.00 82,329.07  10,398,365.07 1,039,836.51 271,415.50 2.61 1,311,252.01 87,807.96

12-1XX-100-XXX

13-1XX-100-XXX

15-1XX-100-XXX
Special Education, Basic Skills/Remedial ~ 1X-2XX-100-XXX 5,905,138.00 136,433.76 6,041,571.76 604,157.18 666,280.37 11.03 1,270,437.55 59,004.01
and Bilingual Instruction and Speech/OT/PT 1X-000-216-XXX
and Ex 1X-000-217-XXX
Vocational Programs-Local 1X-3XX-100-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
School-Spon. Co/Extra-Curr. Activities, 11-4XX-100-XXX 1,097,717.00 23,474.18 1,121,191.18 112,119.12  (  18,160.85) -1.62 93,958.27 39,470.55
School Sponsored Athletics, and Other 11-4XX-200-XXX
Instructiona 12-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-100-XXX

15-4XX-200-XXX
Community Services Programs/Operations  1X-800-330-XXX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL EXPENSE 17,318,891.00 242,237.01 17,561,128.01 186,282.52
UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES
Tuition 11-000-100-XXX 1,272,085.00 53,996.73 1,326,081.73 132,608.17 ( 312,134.00) -23.54 0.00 828.09
Attendance and Social Work, Health, 1X-000-211-XXX 2,878,540.00 76,519.12 2,955,059.12 295,505.91 130,442.25 4.41 425,948.16 52,920.63
Guidance, Child Study Teams, Education =~ 1X-000-213-XXX
Media Services/ 1X-000-218-XXX

1X-000-219-XXX

1X-000-222-XXX
iImprovement of Instruction Services and 1X-000-221-XXX 946,603.00 2,899.90 949,502.90 94,950.29 ( 244,887.00) -25.79 0.00 14,006.37
Instructional Staff Training Services 1X-000-223-XXX
General Administration 1X-000-230-XXX 807,733.00 78,181.74 885,914.74 88,591.47 ( 106,743.80) -12.05 0.00 71,621.28
School Administration 1X-000-240-XXX 1,502,884.00 7,716.25 1,510,600.25 151,060.03 ( 51,929.10) -3.44 99,130.93 16,974.72
Central Services & Administrative 1X-000-25X-XXX 400,574.00 380.40 400,954.40 40,095.44 214,454.00 53.49 254,549.44 29,008.62
Information Technology
Operation and Maintenance of Plant 1X-000-26X-XXX 3,168,636.00 75,585.05 3,244,221.05 324,422.11 143,546.63 4.42 467,968.74 256,464.38
Services
Student Transportation Services 1X-000-270-XXX 538,207.00 71,676.66 609,883.66 60,988.37 80,390.00 13.18 141,378.37 32,619.82
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e

e ar Monthly Transfer Report
- = il s
Revenues Orig + Rvhues Maximum % change Remaining

Original Allowed + Allowed + Transfer Out YTD Net of Transfers Qut Account
Budget Category Accounts Budget PrYrReserve PrYrReserve Allowed Transfers Transfers Allowed Balance
Personal Services-Employee Benefits  1X-XXX-XXX-2XX 6,607,542.00 2,747.16 6,610,289.16 661,028.92 ( 776,745.00) -11.75 0.00 305,132.06
Food Services 11-000-310-XXX 45,287.00 0.00 45,287.00 4,528.70 0.00 0.00 4,528.70 45,287.00
Transfer Property Sale Proceedes to Debt  11-000-520-934 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Reserve
Transfer from General Fund Surplus to Debt 11-000-520-936 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Service Fund to Repay CDL
TOTAL UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENSE 18,168,091.00 369,703.01 18,537,794.01 824,862.97
TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE 35,486,982.00 611,940.02  36,098,922.02 1,011,145.49
Equipment 12-XXX-XXX-73X 0.00 31,250.40 31,250.40 3,125.04 49,558.00 158.58 52,683.04 5,966.38

15-XXX-XXX-73X
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 12-000-4XX-XXX 485,807.00 2,599.75 488,406.75 0.00 13,170.00 2.70 13,170.00 202,666.00
Services
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Capital Expend. 12-000-4XX-931 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Fund
Capital Reserve-Transfer to Repayment of 12-000-4XX-933 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Debt
TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 485,807.00 33,850.15 519,657.15 208,632.38
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS 13- XXX-XXX-XXX 438,000.00 2.24 438,002.24 43,800.22 ( 58,657.00) -13.39 0.00 20,266.69
Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools 10-000-100-56X 15,722.00 2,501.00 18,223.00 1,822.30 0.00 0.00 1,822.30 0.00
Transfer of Funds to Renaissance 10-000-100-571 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
General Fund Contribution to School Based 10-000-520-930 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Budgets
OPERATING BUDGET GRAND TOTAL 36,426,511.00 648,293.41 37,074,804.41 1,240,044.56
X } Sy B Ygid
)
k__ §cb04mﬁusin’és, Administrator Signature Date
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REPORT OF THE TREASURER 7
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
DISTRICT OF MOUNTAIN LAKES

ALL FUNDS

FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2022

CLOSING
OPENING CASH DISBURSE- CASH
CASH CASH RECEIPTS MENTS THIS BALANCE
FUNDS BALANCE 2/1/22  ADJUST'S THIS MONTH MONTH 2/28/22
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
10 GENERAL FUND $3,194,809.71 $0.00 $3.800,896.44  $2,919.530.48  $4,076,166.67
20 SPECIAL REVENUE FUND $154,152.69 $0.00 $41,939.97 $69,360.50 $126,732.16
30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $1,500,474.40 $0.00 $165.63 $47875.81  $1,452,764.22
40 DEBT SERVICE FUND ($444,810.14) $0.00 $337,340.00 $0.00  ($107,470.14)
60 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT $80,232.02 $0.00 $63,112.62 $53,332.90 $90,011.74
TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS: $4,484,858.68 $0.00 $4,243,454.66  $3,090,108.69  $5,638,204.65
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
UNEMPLOYMENT $404,686.48 $0.00 $58.21 $0.00 $404,744.69
NET PAYROLL $0.00 $0.00 $1,553,601.58  $1,563,601.58 $0.00
PAYROLL AGENCY $38,836.25 $0.00 $1,035,746.22  $1,022,056.69 $52,625.78
TOTAL TRUST & AGENCY FUNDS: $443,522.73 $0.00 $2,580,406.01  $2,575,658.27 $457,270.47
TOTAL ALL FUNDS: $4,928,381.41 $0.00  $6,832,860.67 $5,665,766.96 $6,095,475.12
PREPARED AND SUBMITTER BY

h 1 i

) . d/ud‘ L
TREASURER OF SCHOOL MONIES
D. TIMOTHY ROBERTS



MOUNTAIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT
SUMMARY SHEET
RECONCILIATION OF BOOK AND BANK BALANCES

FOR THE MONTH ENDING: FEBRUARY 28, 2022

ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT Interest
February
CHECKING ACCOUNT - FUND 10 THRU 40
GENERAL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK #624611616 $4,839,781.39 533.13
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $8,204.28
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($451,576.82)
ADJUSTMENTS $0.00
MONEY MARKET $1,151,694.06 165.63
ENDING BALANCE $5,548,192.91
INVESTMENTS

Debt Service Investment

$5,548,192.91

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT - LAKELAND BANK -FUND 60 3624611829 $90,011.74 13.98
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ADJUSTMENTS
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

ENDING BALANCE $90,011.74

PAYROLL & TRUST ACCOUNTS

NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK 624611691 $21,135.68 32.68
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($21,135.68}
ENDING BALANCE $0.00
PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT
LAKELAND BANK #624611640 $57,870.41 31.45
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS ($5,344.63)
ENDING BALANCE $62,525.78
UNEMPLOYMENT ACCOUNT #624611802 $404,744.69 58.21
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT
ADJUSTMENT
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ENDING BALANCE $404,744.69

TOTAL FUNDS - CASH AND INVESTMENTS $6,095,475.12 835.08



GENERAL ACCT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE:

Q311422

DATE OF STATEMENT 02/28/22 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $4,839.781.39 0.01|Ck 89551
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT 1,151,694.06 141.91|December Adj
INVESTMNET ACCOUNT 0.00 7.24|Over Voided
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 8,294.28 4.27}Jan. Difference
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 451.576.82 167.00]Aug Adi
681.26(Interest Adj
-2.91|Oct Adj
7.096.00[Audit Adj
199.50|Charge Back Item 12/9/21
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $5.548,152.91
TOTAL: 8,294.28
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $6,548,192.91 OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
451.450.82 Checks
JUNE ADJUSTMENT - BATCH 94 Referee Pay 126.00 Correcied March 2022
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $5.548.192.81
DIFFERENCE: $0.00  YOTAL: 451.576.82



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

Outstanding Check List
February 28, 2022

Date
Issued AMOUNT CHECK #
10/18/19 35.05 91360
10/18/19 35.05 91365
10/18/19 35.05 91375
10/18/19 32.91 91376
10/18/19 35.05 91380
10/18/19 32.91 91402
10/18/19 35.05 91407
10/18/19 35.05 91409
10/18/19 35.05 91423
10/31/19 27.28 01623
12/11/19 118.98 91867
12/20/19 19.27 91959
12/20/19 57.78 91960
12/20/19 35.05 91961
12/20/19 35.05 91965
12/20/19 35.05 91969
12/20/19 1,841.24 91976
06/24/20 630.00 92921
08/31/20 24.00 93057
11/24/20 400.00 93626
05/28/21 941.86 94621
12123121 183.48 95708
12/29/21 1,275.00 95723
12/29/21 599.00 95735
307.00 Dec-20
800.00 03/01/20
3,367.90 October
15,882.26 January
383,001.22
Int to be Adjusted 41,556.03 08/01/20
Posted in July 06/21/21
2.20 Adj
TOTAL: 451,450.82




CAFETERIA ACCT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE:

03/14/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 02/28122 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $90,011.74
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $90.011.74
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECK# AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $90,011.74
TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $90,011.74
DIFFERENCE $0.00



UNEMPLOYMENT BANK REC

RECONCILATION DATE: 03/14/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 02/28/22 DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS
BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: $404,744.69
PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00
LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $404,744.69
TOTAL: 0.00

CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

INTEREST EARNED:

ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE:

DIFFERENCE:

OUTSTANDING CHECKS

$404,744.69 CHECK # AMOUNT DATE PAYEE
$404,744.69
$0.00
TOTAL: 0.00



NET PAYROLL ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION RECONCILATION DATE: 03/14/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 02/28/22 DEPOSITS [N TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS

BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $21,135.68

PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN; 0.00

LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 21,135.68

TOTAL: 0.00
ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS
CHECK # AMOUNT DATE

150691 74.46 03/31/20

CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $0.00 150863 166.47 05/31/21
150957 2,162.98 11/15/21
150981 694.72 12131121

17.982.16 February

22.21 Jan Interest
ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $0.00 32.68 Feb Int

DIFFERENCE: $0.00

TOTAL: 21,135.68




AGENCY ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

RECONCILATION DATE: 03/14/22

DATE OF STATEMENT 02/28/22 DEPOQSITS IN TRANSIT:
DATE AMOUNT  REMARKS

BANK STATEMENT BALANCE: LAKELAND $57,870.41

PLUS: DEPOSITS NOT SHOWN: 0.00

LESS: OUTSTANDING CHECKS: 5,344.63

ADJUSTED STATEMENT BALANCE: $52,525.78

TOTAL: 0.00
OUTSTANDING CHECKS

CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $52,525.78 AMOUNT DATE
EFT 337.76| 02/28/22
320 313.35| 02/28/22
321 4,693.52] 02/28/22

INTEREST EARNED:

ADJUSTED CHECKBOOK BALANCE: $52,525.78

DIFFERENCE: $0.00

TOTAL: 5,344.63
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101
102-107
116

132
141
153,154

131

--- RE S
301
302

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

ETS ---

Cash in bank
Cash and cash equivalents
Capital reserve Account
Accounts receivable:
Interfund
Intergovernmental - State
Other (net of est uncollectible of §
Loans receivable:

Interfund

OURCE S ---
Estimated Revenues

Less Revenues

Total assets and resources

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

ASSETS AND RESOURCES

$140,041.
($17,013.
) $4,124,034.

($14,454.

$36,125,969.
($26,790,066.

17
60)
42

86)

58)

Page

$3,217,366.57
$285.20
$858,800.10

$4,247,061.99

($14,454.86)

$9,335,902.42

$17,644,961.42



==="L T ABITL I T K & ==—

Other current liabilities inc

TOTAL LIABILITIES

FUND BALANCE

-~~~ Appropriated---

753
754

761

307

760

601

603

770
303

Reserve for Encumbrances - Curren
Reserve for Encumbrance - Prior Y
Reserved fund balance:

Capital reserve account -

Less: Budg w/d from Capital Rsrv

Reserved Fund Balance
Appropriations
Less : Expenditures

Encumbrances

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education

General Fund ~ Fund 10

Interim Balance Sheet

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

luding Net Assets

t Year $13,475,708.32
ear $176,081.10

$858,800.10
Elgbl. Cost ($36,090.00)
$822,710.10

$100,458 .61
$37,074,804 .41
$22,182,970.43
$13,651,789.42 ($35,834,759.85)
$1,240,044.56

Total Appropriated
nappropriated---
Unreserved Fund Balance -

Budgeted Fund Balance

TOTAL FUND BALANCE
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

$15,815,002.69

$2,026,881.30
($300,542.00)

Page

$103,619.43

$103,619.43

$17,541,341.99
$17,644,961.42



RECAPITULATION OF FUND BALANCE:

Appropriations

Revenues

Change in Capital Reserve accounts:
307 Less: Eligible Withdrawal

Change in Tuition Reserve accounts:

Page
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
General Fund - Fund 10
Interim Balance Sheet
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022
Variance

Budgeted Actual

$37,074,804 .41 $35,834,759.85 $1,240,044.56
($36,125,969.00) ($26,790,066.58) ($9,335,902.42)

$948,835.41 $9,044,693.27 ($8,095,857.86)

($36,090.00)

Subtotal Reserve Adjustments

Less: Adjust for prior year encumb.

Budgeted Fund Balance

($36,090.00) ($36,090.00)

($648,293.41) ($648,293.41)

$264,452.00 $8,360,309.86 ($8,095,857.86)

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance by Subfund

Fund 10 (includes 10, 11, 12, and 13)

TOTAL Budgeted Fund Balance

$264,452.00 $8,360,309.86 ($8,095,857.86)

$264,452.00 $8,360,309.86 ($8,095,857.86)




REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

GENERAL FUND

- FUND 10

INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING

BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND

APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

*** REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS ***
1XXX% From Local Sources
3XXX From State Sources

TOTAL REVENUE/SOURCES OF FUNDS

**% EXPENDITURES ***

--- CURRENT EXPENSE ---

11-1XX-100-XXX
11-2XX-100-XXX
11-240-100-XXX
11-4G61-100-XXX
11-402-100~-XXX

Regular Programs - Instruction
Special Education - Instruction
Bilingual Education - Instruction
School-Spon. Cocurr. Acti-Instr

School-Spons. Athletics - Instruction

~-- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---

11-000-100-XXX
11-000-213-XXX
11-000-216-XXX
11-000-217-XXX
11-000-218-XXX
11-000-219-XXX
11-000-221-XXX
11-000-222-XXX
11-000-223-XXX
11-000-230-XXX
11-000-240-XXX
11-000-25X-XXX
11-000-261-XXX
11-000-262~XXX
11-000-263-XXX
11-000-266-XXX
11-000-270-XXX
11-XXX-XXX-2XX
11-000-310-XXX

Instruction
Health Services

Speech, OT,PT & Related Svecs

Other Support Serv - Students Extra Srvc

Guidance

Child Study Teams
Improv of Inst. - Instruc Staff
Educational Media Serv/School Library
Instructional Staff Training Services
Supp. Serv.-General Administration
Supp. Serv.-School Administration
Central Serv & Admin. Inform. Tech.
Require Maint. for School Facilities
Custodial Services

Care and Upkeep of Grounds

Security

Student Transportation Services
Allocated and Unallocated Benefits

Food Services

TOTAL GENERAL CURRENT EXPENSE
EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS

Page

BUDGETED ACTUAL TO NOTE: OVER UNREALIZED
ESTIMATED DATE OR (UNDER) BALANCE
$35,017,580.00 $25,963,834.58 $9,053,745.42
$1,108,389.00 $826,232.00 $282,157.00
$36,125,969.00 $26,790,066.58 $9,335,902.42

AVAILABLE

APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
$10,669,780.57 $6,455,671.62 $4,126,300.99 $87,807.96
$6,205,303.13 $3,685,085.17 $2,471,339.19 $48,878.77
$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
$278,754.75 $69,841.13 $198,307.65 $10,605.97
$824,275.58 $531,799.02 $263,611.98 $28,864.58
$1,013,947.73 $497,778.71 $515,340.93 $828.09
$1,044,488.01 $573,530.61 $435,551.32 $35,406.08
$163,579.00 $98,366.20 $65,212.80 $0.00
$338,470.00 $202,171.53 $126,673.23 $9,625.24
$966,249.40 $596,330.22 $361,253.04 $8,666.14
$854,307.40 $542,186.92 $311,381.46 $739.02
$688,802.00 $471,402.74 $212,438.39 $4,960.87
$220,456.56 $132,440.40 $79,906.77 $8,109.39
$15,813.90 $4,256.40 $2,512.00 $9,045.50
$779,170.94 $469,103.86 $238,445.80 $71,621.28
$1,458,671.15 $971,921.16 $469,775.27 $16,974.72
$615,408.40 $395,562.22 $190,837.56 $29,008.62
$690,872.07 $484,716.24 $136,294.02 $69,861.81
$2,355,683.11 $1,475,943.54 $707,247.08 $172,492.49
$332,381.00 $233,460.54 $84,860.88 $14,059.58
$8,831.50 $8,218.50 $562.50 $50.50
$690,273.66 $424,427.73 $233,226.11 $32,619.82
$5,833,544.16 $3,154,877.64 $2,373,534.46 $305,132.06
$45,287.00 .00 .00 $45,287.00
$36,094,851.02 $21,479,092.10 $13,604,613.43 $1,011,145.49

4



Page
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
\ INTERIM STATEMENTS COMPARING
BUDGET REVENUE WITH ACTUAL TO DATE AND
APPROPRIATIONS WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES TO DATE
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022
AVAILABLE
**% EXPENDITURES - cont'd **w APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES ENCUMBRANCES BALANCE
**% CAPITAL OUTLAY ***
12-XXX~XXX-73X Equipment $80,808.40 $74,842.02 $0.00 $5,966.38
12-000-4XX-XXX Facilities acquisition & constr. serv. $501,576.75 $296,311.00 $2,598.75 $202,666.00
TOTAL CAP OUTLAY EXPEND./USES OF FUNDS §582,385.15 $371,153.02 $2,599.75 $208,632.38
*%* SPECIAL SCHOOLS **¥
13-422-100-XXX Summer school -instruction $242,485.24 $242,216.88 $2.24 $266.12
13-4XX-100-XXX Other spec. schools-instruction $136,860.00 $80,219.43 $36,640.00 $20,000.57
TOTAL SPECIAL SCHOOLS EXPENDITURES/USES OF FUNDS $379,345.24 $322,436.31 $36,642.24 $20,266.69
10-000-100-56X Transfer of Funds to Charter Schools $18,223.00 $10,289.00 $7,934.00 .00
$37,074,804.41 $22,182,970.43 $13,651,789.42 $1,240,044.56

TOTAL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

5



~=-- LOCAL SOURCES ---

1210
1310
1320
1410
1910
1XXX

Local Tax Levy

Tuition from Individuals
Tuition from LEAs Within State
Transp Fees from Individuals
Rents and Royalties

Miscellaneous

TOTAL

-~- STATE SOURCES ---

3121
3131
3132
3177

Categorical Transportation Aid
Extraordinary Aid
Categorical Special Education Aid

Categorical Security

TOTAL

TOTAL REVENUES/SOURCES OF FUNDS

REPORT OF THE SECRETARY

TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Mountain Lakes Board of Education

FUND 10

GENERAL FUND -

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES

ACTUAL COMPARED WITH ESTIMATED

For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

Page

ESTIMATED ACTUAL UNREALIZED
$22,557,119.00 $15,038,079.66 $7,519,039.34
$734,592.00 $563,446.62 $171,145.38
$11,673,496.00 $10,292,179.51 $1,381,316.49
$7,388.92 ($7,388.92)
$5,356.00 ($5,356.00)
$52,373.00 $57,383.87 ($5,010.87)
$35,017,580.00 $25,963,834.58 $9,053,745.42
$78,377.00 .00 $78,377.00
$79,549.00 $245,660.00 ($166,111.00)
$911,502.00 $580,572.00 $330,930.00
$38,961.00 .00 $38,961.00
$1,108,389.00 $826,232.00 $282,157.00
$36,125,969.00 $26,790,066.58 $9,335,902.42




Page 7
REPORT OF THE SECRETARY
TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
*** GENERAL CURRENT EX PENS E ***
--- Regular Programs - Instruction ---
11-110-100-101 Kindergarten - Salaries of Teachers $292,979.00 $175,787.40 $117,191.60 .00
11-120-100-101 Grades 1-5 - Salaries of Teachers $2,703,879.00 $1,641,402.67 $1,062,474.84 $1.49
11-130-100-101 Grades 6-8 - Salaries of Teachers $2,104,026.00 $1,281,569.72 $822,454.78 $1.50
11-140-100-101 Grades 9-12 - Salaries of Teachers $4,486,973.00 $2,703,289.56 $1,783,537.12 $146.32
--- Regular Programs - Home Instruction ---
11-150-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $16,600.00 $4,945.00 $9,455.00 $2,200.00
11-150-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $20,000.00 $11,189.99 .00 $8,810.01
--- Regular Programs - Undistr. Instruction ---
11-190-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $187,438.00 $124,263.68 $62,133.12 $1,041.20
11-190-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $17,290.00 .00 $16,240.00 $1,050.00
11-190-100-340 Purchased Technical Services $67,625.22 $58,366.22 .00 $9,259.00
11-190-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. (400-500 series) $312,965.90 $173,117.01 $95,750.25 $44,098.64
11-190-100-610 General Supplies $407,873.85 $243,964.65 $146,223.63 $17,685.57
11-190-100-640 Textbooks $40,130.60 $30,434.72 $8,361.65 $1,334.23
11-190-100-800 Other Objects $12,000.00 $7,341.00 $2,479.00 $2,180.00
TOTAL $10,669,780.57 $6,455,671.62 $4,126,300.99 $87,807.96
--- SPECIAL EDUCATION - INSTRUCTION ---
Visual Impairments:
11-206-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $10,800.00 $4,590.00 $6,210.00 $0.00
TOTAL $10,800.00 $4,590.00 $6,210.00 $0.00
Auditory Impairments:
11-207-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $3,239,619.47 $1,928,049.86 $1,291,499.43 $20,070.18
11-207-100-106 Other Salaries for Instruction $511,652.04 $312,163.05 $199,488.23 $0.76
11-207-100-340 Purchased Technical Services $38,964.00 .00 $38,901.99 $62.01
11-207-100-610 General Supplies $6,313.00 $320.20 $5,963.99 $28.81
11-207-100-800 Other Objects $131,830.00 $97,843.00 $33,987.00 .00
TOTAL $3,928,378.51 $2,338,376.11 $1,569,840.64 $20,161.76
Behavioral Disabilities:
11-209-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $66,365.00 $39,819.00 $26,546.00 $0.00
TOTAL $66,365.00 $39,819.00 $26,546.00 $0.00
Resource Room/Resource Center:
11-213-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $1,730,467.22 $1,033,306.02 $697,161.10 $0.10
11-213-100-610 General supplies $20,857.31 $14,341.07 $3,395.33 $3,120.91
11-213-100-640 Textbooks $1,200.00 $903.77 .00 $296.23
TOTAL $1,752,524.53 $1,048,550.86 $700,556.43 $3,417.24
Home Instruction:
11-219-100-101 Salaries of Teachers $420,818.00 $248,590.80 $167,204.60 $5,022.60
11-219-100-320 Purchased Prof.-Ed. Services $10,000.00 -00 -00 $10,000.00
11-2319-100-500 Other Purch. Serv. {400-500 series) $15,182.50 $4,916.61 $981.52 $9,284.37
$1,234.59 $241.79 .00 $992.80

11-219-100-610 General Supplies



Page 8
Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $447,235.09 $253,749.20 $168,186.12 $25,299.77
TOTAL SPECIAL ED - INSTRUCTION $6,205,303.13 $3,685,085.17 $2,471,339.19 $48,878.77
11-240-100-610 General Supplies $500.00 .00 .00 $500.00
TOTAL $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00
--- School spons.cocurricular activities-Instruction ---
11-401-100-100 Salaries $255,104.65 $59,610.53 $194,015.00 $1,479.12
11-401-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $850.00 $100.00 $600.00 $150.00
11-401-100-600 Supplies and Materials $4,440.00 $960.00 $2,183.11 $1,296.89
11-401-100-800 Other Objects $18,360.10 $9,170.60 $1,509.54 $7,679.96
TOTAL $278,754.75 $69,841.13 $198,307.65 $10,605.97
--- School sponsored athletics-Instruct. ---
11-402~100-100 Salaries $652,444.00 $414,172.92 $236,870.74 $1,400.34
11-402-100-500 Purchased Services (300-500 series) $23,510.00 $17,873.07 $91.00 $5,545.93
11-402-100~600 Supplies and Materials $48,148.88 $37,974.83 $9,124.89 $1,049.16
11-402-100-800 Other Objects $100,172.70 $61,778.20 $17,,525. 35 $20,869.15
TOTAL $824,275.58 $531,799.02 $263,611.98 $28,864.58
~~-- UNDISTRIBUTED EXPENDITURES ---
~-- Instruction ---
11-000-100-563 Tuition to Co.Voc.School Dist.-reg. $126,481.45 $81,219.85 $44,433.60 $828.00
11-000-100-566 Tuition to Priv Sch for Disbl w/i State $887,466.28 $416,558.86 $470,907.33 $0.09
TOTAL $1,013,947.73 $497,778.71 $515,340.93 $828.09
--- Health services ---
11-000-213-100 Salaries $679,862.90 $429,678.58 $247,155.89 $3,028.43
11-000-213-300 Purchased Prof. & Tech. Svc. $357,397.28 $140,954.07 $187,130.30 $§29,312.91
11-000-213-600 Supplies and Materials $7,227.83 $2,897.96 $1,265.13 $3,064.74
TOTAL $1,044,488.01 $573,530.61 $435,551.32 $35,406.08
--- Speech, OT,PT & Related Svcs ---
11-000-216-100 Salaries $163,032.00 $97,819.20 $65,212.80 .00
11-000-216-600 Supplies and Materials $547.00 $547.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $163,579.00 $98,366.20 $65,212.80 $0.00
-~~~ Other support services - Students - Extra Srvc
11-000-217-100 Salaries $338,470.00 $202,171.53 $126,673.23 $9,625.24
TOTAL $338,470.00 $202,171.53 $126,673.23 $9,625.24
--- Guidance ---
11-000-218-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $837,999.00 $511,770.84 $326,228.16 .00
11-000-218-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $104,534.00 $69,689.12 $34,844 .88 .00
11-000-218-320 Purchased Prof. - Ed. Services $1,500.00 .00 .00 $1,500.00
11-000-218~500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $1,165.00 $65.00 .00 $1,100.00
11-000-218-600 Supplies and Materials $14,851.40 $9,677.76 .00 $5,173.64
$6,200.00 $5,127.50 $180.00 $892.50

11-000-218-800 Other Objects
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance
TOTAL $966,249.40 $596,330.22 $361,253.04 $8,666.14
--- Child Study Teams ---
11-000-219-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $776,745.00 $489,136.89 $287,607.36 $0.75
11-000-219-105 Sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $72,628.00 $49,437.02 $23,190.00 $0.98
11-000-219-600 Supplies and Materials $4,403.40 $3,613.01 $53.10 $737.29
11-000-219-800 Other Objects $531.00 -00 $531.00 .00
TOTAL $854,307.40 $542,186.92 $311,381.46 $739.02
--- Improv. of instr. Serv. ---
11-000-221-102 salaries Superv. of Instr. $573,655.00 $386,151.56 $187,503.44 .00
11-000-221-104 Salaries Other Prof. Staff $75,667.00 $53,774.09 $21,891.95 $0.96
11-000-221-11X Other Salaries $850.00 $849.26 .00 $0.74
11-000-221-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $32,457.00 $28,687.83 $2,300.00 $1,469.17
11-000-221-600 Supplies and Materials $143.00 .00 $143.00 .00
11-000-221-800 Other Objects $6,030.00 $1,940.00 $600.00 $3,490.00
TOTAL $688,802.00 $471,402.74 $212,438.39 $4,960.87
--- Educational media serv./sch.library ---
11-000-222~100 Salaries $187,766.00 $112,811.57 $74,571.30 $383.13
11-000~222-600 Supplies and Materials $31,190.56 $18,128.83 $5,335.47 $7,726.26
11-000-222-800 Other Objects $1,500.00 $1,500.00 .00 .00
TOTAL $220,456.56 $132,440.40 $79,906.77 $8,109.39
~~- Instructional Staff Training Services ---
11-000-223-500 Other Purchased Services (400-500 series) $13,110.90 $3,548.90 $2,324.00 $7,238.00
11-000-223-800 Other Objects $2,703.00 $707.50 $188.00 $1,807.50
TOTAL $15,813.90 $4,256.40 $2,512.00 $9,045.50
--- Support services-general administration ---
11-000-230-100 Salaries $377,896.20 $246,482.11 $131,412.17 $1.92
11-000-230-331 Legal Services $127,565.47 $49,423.00 $62,139.25 $16,003.22
11-000-230-332 Audit Fees $57,602.00 .00 $32,000.00 $25,602.00
11-000-230-339 Other Purchased Prof. Sve. $33,367.31 $24,881.80 $2,874.81 $5,610.70
11-000-230-340 Purchased Tech. Services $7,815.00 $7,255.00 .00 $560.00
11-000-230-530 Communications/Telephone $39,798.43 $32,702.83 $5,830.70 $1,264.90
11-000-230-585 BOE Other Purchased Prof. Svc. $3,700.00 $1,199.00 .00 $2,501.00
11-000-230-590 Other Purchased Services $93,737.12 $87,661.50 $2,405.34 $3,670.28
11-000-230-610 General Supplies $14,789 .41 $4,040.62 $1,376.48 $9,372.31
11-000-230-820 Judgments Against. School District. $5,000.00 .00 .00 $5,000.00
11-000-230-890 Misc. Expenditures $15,200.00 $13,286.05 $229.00 $1,684.95
11-000-230-895 BOE Membership Dues and Fees $2,700.00 $2,171.95 $178.05 $350.00
TOTAL $779,170.94 $469,103.86 $238,445.80 $71,621.28
--- Support services-school administration ---
11-000-240-103 Salaries Princ./Asst. Princ. $793,746.90 $540,496.80 $253,249.20 $0.90
11-000-240-104 salaries Other Prof. Staff $141,047.00 $95,364.64 $45,682.36 .00
11-000-240-105 sal Secr. & Clerical Asst. $454,183.00 $296,638.26 $157,544.52 $0.22
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
GENERAL FUND - FUND 10
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS
COMPARED WITH EXPENDITURES AND ENCUMBRANCES
For 8 Month Period Ending 02/28/2022

Available
Appropriations Expenditures Encumbrances Balance